20 Tewkesbury Drive, Tamworth, NH
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Welcome home to one of New Hampshire's best kept secrets on the sandy beach of Moores Pond in
Tamworth. Enjoy year round recreational fun at Chocorua Ski and Beach Club or just enjoy the beauty
and serenity of the White Mountains in this gorgeous home.

Tamworth is conveniently located near major highways and great outlet shopping in tax free North
Conway.

20 Tewkesbury Drive, Tamworth was built in 1999 and contains approximately 1,600 square feet of living
space. The first floor of this comfortable home includes the master bedroom, a full bathroom, kitchen and
living room area with woodstove. The second floor includes a wide open floor plan with two bedroom
areas featuring queen sized beds plus another full bathroom. In the basement you will find a bunk room
with sleeping accommaodations for an additional 4 to 5 guests. Also in the basement there is a
storage/utility room featuring clothes washer & dryer plus supplies and gear to enhance your visit to the
White Mountains.

Outside the house includes a large porch, wood shed plus a large patio with fire pit just to the rear of the
house. There is enough parking for all your guests and visitors.

This property is located within the Chocorua Ski & Beach Club. Within the Club's community, many
amenities are available to guests. Enjoy Moores Pond for swimming, canoeing or fishing in the summer
months and ice skating in the winter months. Snowmobilers will find direct access to the New Hampshire
state snowmobile system from the house. There are playgrounds, tennis courts and basketball courts also
located within the Club's property.

This home is available for weekly rentals throughout the year. Please contact us for more information and
availability. Contact Curtis Morris at curtismorris88@gmail.com or T Clark at tryonclark@prodigy.net.



Below is a partial list of nearby activities and attractions:
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Great Hill Fire Tower, Tamworth, NH

The Mount Washington Cog Railway www.thecog.com

Mount Washington Auto Road www.mtwashingtonautoroad.com

Lost River Gorge & Boulder Caves, North Woodstock, NH www.lostrivergorge.com
Clark's Trading Post, Lincoln, NH www.clarkstradingpost.com

Polar Caves, Rumney, NH www.polarcaves.com

Whale's Tale Waterpark, Lincoln, NH www.whalestalewaterpark.net

Candia Springs Adventure Park, Candia, NH www.candiasprings.com

Alpine Zipline and Off-Road Tours Adventures, Lincoln, NH www.alpinezipline.com
Attitash Mountain Resort, Bartlett, NH www.attitash.com

Moose Tours at Pemi Valley Excursions, Lincoln, NH www.moosetoursnh.com
Golf www.golfinthewhitemountains.com

Story Land, Glen, NH www.storylandnh.com

Cannon Aerial Tramway

Conway Scenic Railroad

Flume Gorge

Hobo Railroad, Lincoln, NH www.hoborr.com

Loon Mountain, Lincoln, NH www.loonmtn.com

Santa's Village, Jefferson, NH www.santasvillage.com

Wildcat Mountain, Pinkham Notch, NH www.skiwildcat.com

Saco River Tubing Center, Conway, NH www.sacorivertubing.com

Saco Bound on the Saco River, Conway, NH www.sacobound.com

New England Ski Museum, Franconia, NH www.newenglandskimuseum.org

New Hampshire Snowmobile Museum, Concord, NH www.nhsnowmobilemuseum.com
Cranmore Mountain Resort, North Conway, NH www.cranmore.com

Settlers Green (tax free outlet shopping), North Conway, NH www.settlersgreen.com
Kancamagus Highway

Museum of the White Mountains

. Waterville Valley Resort




